

ImagineAR Receives Over \$1,500,000 From Exercise of Warrants To Fund Augmented Reality Growth & Operations For Next 12 Months

VANCOUVER, BC and ERIE Pa., July 8, 2020 /CNW/ - <u>Imagine AR Inc.</u>(CSE: IP) (OTC: IPNFF) ("ImagineAR" or "Company") an Augmented Reality Company that enables sports teams, businesses, retailers and organizations to instantly create their own AR mobile campaigns, is pleased to announce the receipt of more than \$1,500,000 from the exercise of warrants.

WARRANT PROCEEDS PROVIDE GROWTH CAPITAL FOR 12 MONTHS AND BEYOND

The proceeds from this latest round of warrant exercises provides ImagineAR with the financial resources necessary to fund growth and operations for a minimum of 12 months, assuming the Company wasn't able to generate any further revenue from business operations.

However, as the Company expects to anticipate meaningful revenue from its current and anticipated sales pipeline over the next 12 months, as well as, receive additional proceeds from further anticipated warrant exercises, the Company is confident it now has the war chest necessary to pursue all anticipated business opportunities as the demand for its Augmented Reality solutions continues to grow on a weekly basis.

FINANCING PROCEEDS IN 2020 TOTAL APPROXIMATELY \$3,000,000

"Today's announcement significantly bolsters our financial strength and resources necessary to execute our business plan without any further fundraising required at this time." said Alen Paul Silverrstieen President & CEO of Imagine AR Inc. "Taking into account the \$1.5 million raised by way of oversubscribed convertible debenture on February 26, the continued support and confidence of our valued shareholders is deeply appreciated as we aggressively pursue our growth strategy to become the leading augmented reality platform in 2020 and beyond."

About ImagineAR

ImagineAR Inc. (CSE: IP) (OTC: IPNFF) is an augmented reality (AR) platform, ImagineAR.com, that enables businesses of any size to create and implement their own AR campaigns with no programming or technology experience. Every organization, from professional sports franchises to small retailers, can develop interactive AR campaigns that blend the real and digital worlds. Customers simply point their mobile device at logos, signs, buildings, products, landmarks and more to instantly engage videos, information, advertisements, coupons, 3D holograms and any interactive content all hosted in the cloud and managed using a menu-driven portal. Integrated real-time analytics means that all customer interaction is tracked and measured in real-time. The AR Enterprise platform supports both IOS and Android mobile devices and upcoming wearable technologies. The AR Platform is available as an SDK Plug-in for existing mobile apps.

This News Release is available on the company's <u>CEO Verified Discussion Forum</u>, a moderated social media platform that enables civilized discussion and Q&A between Management and Shareholders.

All trademarks of the property of respective owners.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

Alen Paul Silverrstieen President & CEO

(818) 850-2490

https://twitter.com/IPtechAR

https://www.facebook.com/imaginationparktechnologies

https://www.instagram.com/iptechar

https://www.linkedin.com/company/imagination-park-technologies-inc

We encourage you to do your own due diligence and ask your broker if Imagine AR Inc. (cse: IP) is suitable for your particular investment portfolio*.

The Canadian Securities Exchange has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this press release. This press release may include 'forward-looking information' within the meaning of Canadian securities legislation, concerning the business of the Company. The forward looking information is based on certain key expectations and assumptions made by Imagine AR management. Although Imagine AR believes that the expectations and assumptions on which such forward-looking information is based are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking information because Imagine AR can give no assurance that it will prove to be correct. These forward-looking statements are made as of the date of this press release, and Imagine AR disclaims any intent or obligation to update publicly any forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise, other than as required by applicable securities laws.

SOURCE ImagineAR

View original content to download multimedia: http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/July2020/08/c6993.html

%SEDAR: 00032647E

CO: ImagineAR

CNW 06:00e 08-JUL-20